Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller

Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Transactions

Vendor Name: LANCASTER DEVELOPMENT & TULLY CONSTRUCTION CO LLC
Agency Name: Transportation, Department of
Department/Facility Name: Department of Transportation
Contract Number: D264462
Current Contract Amount: $14,709,581.59

Spending to Date: $14,709,581.59

Contract Type: Construction - Highway

Contract Information

Transaction Transaction s . Transaction
Type Amount Start Date | End Date Description Approved/Filed Date
Original Conversion of traffic ramp to
C & $13,017,468.5003/11/2021 12/31/2021 |bike/pedestrian pathway on 03/11/2021
ontract
Albany Skyway Albany County
Contract Amendment Information
Transaction | Transaction Amended Description Transaction
Type Amount End Date P Approved/Filed Date
Amendment $11,599.20 Change order #3 05/31/2021
CO#5 New items steel modifications due to
Amendment $33,248.91 joint elevations revised due to brdg deck 07/06/2021
profile change
Amendment $1,428,920.41 Change order #9 new Items and overruns 09/15/2021
Amendment $253,679.59 CO#12 Overruns/underruns & new items |1,04/50>1
additional switch gear
Amendment $0.00/06/30/2022 CO# 18 no cost time extension 01/07/2022
Amendment §133,636.64 CO#15 New items turf establishment & 3545025
lighting
CO#22 New items remove existing angles
Amendment $34,233.37 & coped bearings ground flange & relocate ||05/18/2022
lighting circuit
Amendment $164,393.37 CO#19 New items & overruns 05/27/2022
Amendment $0.00/08/26/2022  |CO #27 no cost time extension 08/01/2022
Amendment $85,609.52 CO#25 New items 08/08/2022
Amendment ($188,765.93) CO#26 Item decreases 08/22/2022
Amendment ($229,680.39) CO#28 cleanup 09/02/2022
Amendment $3,597.53 CO#30 Modifications to pedestrian barrier ||09/15/2022
Amendment $75,564.11 CO#32 New Items bracket pins & models ||11/16/2022
Amendment $30,389.41 CO#33 Eliminated pedestrian fence 02/21/2023
Amendment ($144,312.65) CO #35 Additional structural fill 05/09/2023

May 18, 2024 - 12:29 PM




